
  

 
 

  
  

   

VicTrack Engagement of consultants 2019-20 

Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or greater) 
In 2019–20, there were 27 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were $10,000 or 
greater. The total expenditure incurred during 2019–20 in relation to these consultancies was $2,409,883 
(excl. GST). 

 

Consultant Purpose of consultancy 
Total approved 
project fee (excl. 
GST) 

Expenditure 
2019–20 (excl. 
GST) 

Future 
expenditure 
(excl. GST) 

ACCENTURE AUSTRALIA PTY 
LTD 

Organisational processes $178,150 $178,150  $                     
-    

AEGIS 9 PTY  LTD Technical/professional 
services 

$53,080 $19,200 $33,880 

ARUP PTY LTD Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$115,845 $115,845  $                     
-    

BDN MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANT PTY LTD 

Technical/professional 
services 

$98,000 $98,000  $                     
-    

BRENDAN PHILLIP EDE Technical/professional 
services 

$34,000 $34,000  $                     
-    

CIRRUS TECHNOLOGIES PTY 
LTD 

Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$336,977 $183,168 $153,809 

CONNEXION CONSULTING Organisational processes $38,000 $38,000  $                     
-    

DEAKIN UNIVERSITY Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$196,301 $196,301  $                     
-    

DELOITTE TOUCHE 
TOHMATSU LIMITED 

Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$93,851 $73,440 $20,411 

DIGITAL PRODUCT 
ACCELERATOR PTY LTD 

Organisational processes $44,631 $44,631  $                     
-    

DIVERSITY PARTNERS PTY 
LTD 

Organisational processes $11,359 $11,359  $                     
-    

ERNST AND YOUNG Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$732,893 $554,263 $178,630 

ESSENTIAL UTILITIES 
CORPORATION PTY LIMITED 

Technical/professional 
services 

$48,466 $48,466  $                     
-    

ETHOS URBAN PTY LTD Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$22,500 $22,500  $                     
-    

FYUSION ASIA PACIFIC PTY 
LTD 

Technical/professional 
services 

$130,200 $130,200  $                     
-    

HFRM PTY LTD Technical/professional 
services 

$101,367 $53,550 $47,817 

INTEGRITY TESTING PTY LTD Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$21,600 $21,600  $                     
-    

ISG INFORMATION SERVICES 
GROUP AMERICAS INC 

Technical/professional 
services 

$50,506 $50,506  $                     
-    



  

 
 

  
  

   

Consultant Purpose of consultancy 
Total approved 
project fee (excl. 
GST) 

Expenditure 
2019–20 (excl. 
GST) 

Future 
expenditure 
(excl. GST) 

MARKET ADVISORY GROUP 
PTY LTD 

Technical/professional 
services 

$51,713 $51,713  $                     
-    

MIDDLETON GROUP 
ENGINEERING PTY LTD 

Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$19,050 $15,762 $3,288 

PRICE WATERHOUSE 
COOPERS 

Technical/professional 
services 

$40,000 $40,000  $                     
-    

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS 
CONSULTING AUS PTY 
LIMITED 

Professional development $209,083 $209,083  $                     
-    

ROBERT BIRD GROUP PTY 
LTD 

Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$59,090 $59,090  $                     
-    

SPACE SYNTAX LTD Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$48,500 $48,500  $                     
-    

SYGNITE PTY LTD Technical/professional 
services 

$24,440 $12,200 $12,200 

TIM BAMFORD CONSULTING 
PTY LTD 

Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$76,500 $76,500   

URBIS JHD PTY LTD Program implementation, 
management  and evaluation 

$32,098 $23,856 $8,241 

Details of consultancies under $10,000 
In 2019–20 there were 21 consultancies engaged during the year, where the total fees payable to the 
individual consultancies was less than $10,000. The total expenditure incurred during 2019–20 in relation to 
these consultancies was $116,861 (excl. GST). 

 

 


	VicTrack Engagement of consultants 2019-20
	Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or greater)
	Details of consultancies under $10,000

